TORONTO METROPOLITAN UNIVERSITY

Print Date: ~ 12/08/2023

Credit
Earned
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

5.000
0.000
5.000

Credit
Earned
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

Undergraduate

Grade Grade

Points
A- 3.670
A+ 4.330
A 4.000
A 4.000
A+ 4.330
20.330
0.000
20.330

Grade Grade

Name: James, Andrew Frederick
Student ID: 500694545
OEN: 304505266
Birthdate: 04/17
Academic Program History
Program: Business Technology Mgt.
23/06/2015: Cancelled
BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT Major
Program: Business Technology Mgt.
27/07/2015: Active in Program
BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT Major
Program: Business Technology Mgt.
30/09/2016: Active in Program
BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT CO-OPERATIVE PROGRAM
Major
Program: Business Technology Mgt.
23/12/2016: Active in Program
BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT Major
Program: Business Technology Mgt.
07/09/2017: Cancelled
BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT Major
Beginning of Undergraduate Record
Fall 2015
Course Description
CMN 124 Communication in BTM
GMS 200 Intro to Global Management
ITM 100 Foundations of Info Systems
ITM 107 Managerial Decision Making
SSH 105 Critical Thinking |
Term GPA 4.070
Transfer Term GPA
Combined GPA 4.070
Academic Standing: Clear
Winter 2016
Course Description
ECN 104 Introductory Microeconomics
ITM 207 Computer-Enabled Prob. Solving
MHR 405 Org Behav/Interpersonal Skills
PSY 105 Perspectives in Psychology

QMS 102

Business Statistics |

1.000

Points
A+ 4.330
A+ 4.330
A 4.000
A+ 4.330
A 4.000

Term GPA
Transfer Term GPA
Combined GPA

Dean's List

Academic Standing:

Course

ACC 100
ITM 301
ITM 305
MKT 100
PCS 181
PSY 324

Term GPA
Transfer Term GPA
Combined GPA

Academic Standing:

Course

ACC 406
CHY 182
ITM 410
ITM 500
LAW 122
PSY 202

Term GPA
Transfer Term GPA
Combined GPA

4.200

4.200

Clear

Fall 2016

Description

Intro Financial Accounting

IT Infrastructure

Systems Analysis and Design
Principles of Marketing
Introduction to Astronomy
Biological Psychology

3.890

3.890

Clear

Winter 2017

Description

Intro Management Accounting
Chem Apps to Living Systems
Business Process Design
Data and Information Mgmt
Business Law

Introduction to Psychology |1

4.170

4.170

Page 1 of 2

5.000
0.000
5.000

Credit
Earned
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

6.000
0.000
6.000

Credit
Earned
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

6.000
0.000
6.000

20.990
0.000
20.990

Grade Grade

Points
A- 3.670
A+ 4.330
A- 3.670
A 4.000
A 4.000
A- 3.670
23.340
0.000
23.340

Grade Grade

Points
A 4.000
A 4.000
A+ 4.330
A+ 4.330
A+ 4.330
A 4.000
24.990
0.000
24.990



TORONTO METROPOLITAN UNIVERSITY

Print Date: ~ 12/08/2023
Name: James, Andrew Frederick
Student ID: 500694545
OEN: 304505266
Birthdate: 04/17

Dean's List

Academic Standing: Clear

Business Technology Mgt. Totals
Cum GPA: 4.080 Cum Totals 22.000

End of Transcript

89.650

Undergraduate

Page 2 of 2



