

Undergraduate

Print Date: 12/08/2023
 Name: James, Andrew Frederick
 Student ID: 500694545
 OEN: 304505266
 Birthdate: 04/17

Academic Program History
 Program: Business Technology Mgt.
 23/06/2015: Cancelled
 BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT Major
 Program: Business Technology Mgt.
 27/07/2015: Active in Program
 BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT Major
 Program: Business Technology Mgt.
 30/09/2016: Active in Program
 BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT CO-OPERATIVE PROGRAM Major
 Program: Business Technology Mgt.
 23/12/2016: Active in Program
 BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT Major
 Program: Business Technology Mgt.
 07/09/2017: Cancelled
 BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT Major
 Beginning of Undergraduate Record

Term GPA	4.200	5.000	20.990
Transfer Term GPA		0.000	0.000
Combined GPA	4.200	5.000	20.990

Dean's List

Academic Standing: Clear

Fall 2016

Course	Description	Credit Earned	Grade	Grade Points
ACC 100	Intro Financial Accounting	1.000	A-	3.670
ITM 301	IT Infrastructure	1.000	A+	4.330
ITM 305	Systems Analysis and Design	1.000	A-	3.670
MKT 100	Principles of Marketing	1.000	A	4.000
PCS 181	Introduction to Astronomy	1.000	A	4.000
PSY 324	Biological Psychology	1.000	A-	3.670

Fall 2015

Course	Description	Credit Earned	Grade	Grade Points
CMN 124	Communication in BTM	1.000	A-	3.670
GMS 200	Intro to Global Management	1.000	A+	4.330
ITM 100	Foundations of Info Systems	1.000	A	4.000
ITM 107	Managerial Decision Making	1.000	A	4.000
SSH 105	Critical Thinking I	1.000	A+	4.330

Term GPA	3.890	6.000	23.340
Transfer Term GPA		0.000	0.000
Combined GPA	3.890	6.000	23.340

Academic Standing: Clear

Winter 2017

Course	Description	Credit Earned	Grade	Grade Points
ACC 406	Intro Management Accounting	1.000	A	4.000
CHY 182	Chem Apps to Living Systems	1.000	A	4.000
ITM 410	Business Process Design	1.000	A+	4.330
ITM 500	Data and Information Mgmt	1.000	A+	4.330
LAW 122	Business Law	1.000	A+	4.330
PSY 202	Introduction to Psychology II	1.000	A	4.000

Winter 2016

Course	Description	Credit Earned	Grade	Grade Points
ECN 104	Introductory Microeconomics	1.000	A+	4.330
ITM 207	Computer-Enabled Prob. Solving	1.000	A+	4.330
MHR 405	Org Behav/Interpersonal Skills	1.000	A	4.000
PSY 105	Perspectives in Psychology	1.000	A+	4.330
QMS 102	Business Statistics I	1.000	A	4.000

Term GPA	4.170	6.000	24.990
Transfer Term GPA		0.000	0.000
Combined GPA	4.170	6.000	24.990

Undergraduate

Print Date: 12/08/2023
Name: James, Andrew Frederick
Student ID: 500694545
OEN: 304505266
Birthdate: 04/17

Dean's List

Academic Standing: Clear

Business Technology Mgt. Totals			
Cum GPA:	4.080	Cum Totals	
			22.000
			89.650

End of Transcript